
Z. 28015/21/2016-HPC (EMR)-AYUSH-A 

Government of India 
Ministry of AYUSH 

AYUSH BHAWAN, 

B-Block, GPO Complex, 
INA, New Delhi 

Dated 16th February, 2017 

To Dr. Priti J. Mehta 
Professor & Head 

Institute of Pharmacy, Nima University, Dept. of Pharmacology, 
Opp. SGVP, S.G. Highway, 
Ahmedabad-382481, Gujarat 

Subject: Project submitted under EMR scheme of Ministry of AYUSH- reg 

Sir/Madam, 

The undersigned is directed to refer to EMR study titled "Evaluation of radio 
protective potential of medicinally important Indian bamboo plants in cancer". Ihe 

study was placed before the Project Approval Committee in its meeting held on 14.12.2016 at 

Ministry of AYUSH, under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of AYUSH. 

2. In this regard, it is to inform you that your project has been approved by the Secretary 

(AYUSH), in his capacity as Chiarman,PAC with a total cost of the project Rs.42,12,250 
with year and head wise allocation as detailed below: 
Particulars 2nd 3rd Remaining Withheld 

amount Installment | Installment | Installment 

In Rs.) 
amount 

Total (In Rs.) In Rs.) (10%) (10%) 
Salary (2 JRF -25000 

+HRA) 
Equipments (25% 

Florescence Microscope) 
Other Non-Recurring 

Expenditure (Columm for 

HLC, micropipettes) 
Recurring Expenditure 
TA/DA 
Institational Support (5%) 
Fee of Pl and Co-PI 

Miscellaneous Expences 

(Analytical 
bioiogical/hiring services) 
Total 

2070000 690000 690000 490000 200000 

700000 700000 

100000 
900000 

90000 
167250 
135000 

100000 
299800 200000 200000 200200 

68975 
167250 

21025 

135000 

50000 50000 
4212.25017,89,8001890,000 6,90,0004,21,2254.21,225 

* 

The Ministry has exhausted the total fund under EMR Scheme. Therefore, we are not 3 
in a position to release the fund at this stage. 

Yours faithfully, 

(R le 
(Kundan Bharti Sinha) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

D/ËMR-AYLSH/LPA17 
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