AYUSH BHAWAN, B-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi Dated 16th February, 2017

То

Dr. Priti J. Mehta professor & Head Institute of Pharmacy, Nirma University, Dept. of Pharmacology, Opp. SGVP, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-382481, Gujarat

Subject: Project submitted under EMR scheme of Ministry of AYUSH - reg

Sir/Madam,

The undersigned is directed to refer to EMR study titled "Evaluation of radio protective potential of medicinally important Indian bamboo plants in cancer". The study was placed before the Project Approval Committee in its meeting held on 14.12.2016 at Ministry of AYUSH, under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of AYUSH.

2. In this regard, it is to inform you that your project has been approved by the Secretary (AYUSH), in his capacity as Chiarman, PAC with a total cost of the project Rs.42,12,250/with year and head wise allocation as detailed below:-

Particulars		1 st	2nd	3rd	Remaining	Withheld
		Installment	Installment	Installment	amount	amount
	Total	(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)	(In Rs.)	(10%)	(10%)
Salary (2 JRF -25000		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,, <u>,</u>	•		
+HRA)	2070000	690000	690000	490000	200000	
Equipments (25%			2			
Florescence Microscope)	700000	700000				
Other Non-Recurring						
Expenditure (Columm for						
HPLC, micropipettes)	100000	. 100000				
Recurring Expenditure	900000	299800	200000	. 200000	200200	
TA/DA	90000				21025	68975
Institutional Support (5%)	167250					167250
Fee of Pl and Co-Pl	135000					135000
Miscellaneous Expences						
(Analytical/						
biological/hiring services)	50000					50000
Total	42,12,250	17,89,800	8,90,000	6,90,000	4,21,225	4,21,225

3. The Ministry has exhausted the total fund under EMR Scheme. Therefore, we are not in a position to release the fund at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Kundan Bharti Sinha) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India